
CITY OF VINELAND, NJ 

RESOLUTION NO. 2023- 

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE ISSUANCE OF AN AMENDATORY 

SUPPLEMENTAL CHANGE ORDER NO. 1, IN THE AMOUNT OF 

$36,325.00 TO PROFESSIONAL SERVICES CONTRACT NO. C22-0053, 

PURCHASE ORDER NO. 22-02122, ISSUED TO MANDERS, MERIGHI, 

PORTADIN & FARRELL ARCHITECTS, LLC, VINELAND, NJ. 

          WHEREAS, the City Council of the City of Vineland, on March 8, 2022 adopted 

Resolution No. 2022-88, entitled “RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE EXECUTION OF A 

PROFESSIONAL SERVICES AGREEMENT BY AND BETWEEN MANDERS, MERIGHI, 

PORTADIN & FARRELL ARCHITECTS, LLC, VINELAND, NEW JERSEY AND THE CITY 

OF VINELAND FOR PROFESSIONAL ARCHITECTURAL SERVICES FOR THE 

CONSTRUCTION OF THE NEW FIRE STATION NO. 6”; and 

WHEREAS, there exists a need to amend and supplement the Professional Services 

contract awarded to Manders, Merighi, Portadin & Farrell Architects, for Architectural Service 

in connection with Construction of the New Fire Station No. 6, as authorized by Resolution No. 

2022-88; by change order to Contract No. C22-0053, Purchase Order No. 22-02122, to provide 

for additional services needed from September 1, 2022 to February 1, 2023 that were above and 

beyond those anticipated as it is now eleven (11) months behind schedule and construction 

administration is now 20% higher due to salary upgrades; and  

WHEREAS, the Chief Financial Officer has certified that funds for the amendment 

requested herein are available; now, therefore, 

BE IT RESOLVED by the Council of the City of Vineland as follows: 

1. THAT Resolution No.  2022-88, entitled “RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE

EXECUTION OF A PROFESSIONAL SERVICES AGREEMENT BY AND BETWEEN 

MANDERS, MERIGHI, PORTADIN & FARRELL ARCHITECTS, LLC, VINELAND, NEW 

JERSEY AND THE CITY OF VINELAND FOR PROFESSIONAL ARCHITECTURAL 

SERVICES FOR THE CONSTRUCTION OF THE NEW FIRE STATION NO. 6”; be and the 

same is hereby amended and supplemented to increase maximum amount of the contract by 

$36,325.00 

2. THAT the Purchasing Agent be and the same is hereby authorized to issue an

amendatory supplemental change order #1 to Contract No. C22-0053, Purchase Order No. 22-

02122, in the amount of $36,325.00. 

Adopted: 

President of Council 

ATTEST: 

City Clerk 

135












